Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants expressed herein it is 

agreed as follows: 

I. To assist the various communities and residents located in the unincorporated areas of 

Galveston County, the County agrees to pay the VFD the sum of TWENTY-TWO 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND N0/100 ($22,500.00) for the consideration of 

making fire protection runs into unincorporated areas of Galveston County. VFD 
agrees that this sum will be used by it for providing fire protection services. Payment 

of these sums shall be made following the acceptance and execution of this document